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SUPERNINE MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III TYPE
ARINC 801 Optical Termini and Connectors

 
FASC801 “Sav-Con” Connector Saver

NOTES

	� For appropriate Glenair 
replacement terminus part 
numbers, see Glenair drawing 
FA00862. 

	� For terminus insertion and 
removal procedure, see Glenair 
GAP-123.

	� Assembly supplied with plastic 
dust cap on both mating ends of 
the Sav-Con.

	� Optical performance:

	� Insertion loss shall be 1.0db 
when measured,

	� @850nm wavelength for 
multimode

	� @1310nm wavelength for 
singlemode

	� Recommended termini 
insertion/removal tool part 
number: 182-011-18 (sold 
separately)

	� Replacement ASR part number: 
180-159ASR (sold separetely)

HOW TO ORDER

Sample Part Number FASC801 NF 13-04 -62 N

Fiber Optic connector “Sav-Con” connector saver

Material/Finish
ME = Aluminum alloy, electroless nickel
NF = Aluminum alloy, cadmium, olive drab
Z1 = Stainless steel, passivate

Shell Size - Insert Arrangement See table

Fiber Size
09 = Single mode 9/125	 50 = 50/125
62 = 62.5/125	 10 = 100/140

Key Position 
Per MIL-DTL-38999

A, B, C, D, E, and N = Normal

SHELL SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT

 

 06324 GLENAIR FASC801NF13-04-62N YYWW
(CAGE CODE GLENAIR

PART NUMBER DATE CODE) 

RECEPTACLE
SIDE

SHELL

COUPLING NUT

RED COLOR BAND
FULL MATE INDICATOR

THREAD A

PLUG
SIDE

1.680 (42.67) MAX

ØB MAX
OVER KNURL
SEE TABLE II

YELLOW COLOR
BAND

 

Shell 
Size

Arrangement Thread A ØB Max

11 02 .7500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 0.985 (25.02)
13 04 .8750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.160 (29.46)
15 06 1.0000-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.280 (32.51)
17 08 1.1875-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.410 (35.81)
19 12 1.2500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.520 (38.61)
21 16 1.3750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.645 (41.78)
23 24 1.5000-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.770 (44.96)
25 32 1.6250-.1P-.3L-TS-2A 1.890 (48.01)


